Customer Service (704) 841-6000 M-1www.apollovalves.com
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE BOX QUANTITIES
SERIES PAGE
FLOW DATA M-3 & M-4
CAUTIONARY STATEMENT M-5
TORQUE CONSTANTS
APOLLO AR™ TWO PIECE ACTUATOR READY VALVES  M-6
APOLLO END ENTRY VALVES M-6

ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications A108-1215 A216-WCB A105
Unified Numbering System G12150 J03002 K03504
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Carbon 0.09% max. 0.30% max. 0.35% max.
Manganese 0.75 - 1.05% 1.00% max. 0.60 - 1.05%
Phosphorus 0.04 - 0.09% 0.035% max. 0.035% max.
Sulfur 0.26 - 0.35% 0.035% max 0.04% max.
Silicon - 0.60% max. 0.10 - 0.35%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 70,000 psi min. 70,000 psi min. 70,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 36,000 psi min. 36,000 psi min. 36,000 psi min.
316 STAINLESS STEEL
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications A276-316 A351-CF8M A182-F316
Unified Numbering System S31600 J92900 S31600
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Carbon 0.08% max. 0.08% max. 0.08% max.
Chromium 16.00 - 18.00% 18.00 - 21.00% 16.00 - 18.00%
Molybdenum 2.00 - 3.00% 2.00 - 3.00% 2.00 - 3.00%
Nickel 10.00 - 14.00% 9.00 - 12.00% 10.00 - 14.00%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 75,000 psi min. 70,000 psi min. 75,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 30,000 psi min. 30,000 psi min. 30,000 psi min.
316L STAINLESS STEEL
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications A276-316L A351-CF3M A182-F316L
Unified Numbering System S31603 J92800 S31603
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Carbon 0.03% max. 0.03% max. 0.03% max.
Chromium 16.00 - 18.00% 17.00 - 21.00% 16.00 - 18.00%
Molybdenum 2.00 - 3.00% 2.00 - 3.00% 2.00 - 3.00%
Nickel 10.00 - 14.00% 9.00 - 13.00% 10.00 - 15.00%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 70,000 psi min. 70,000 psi min. 75,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 25,000 psi min. 30,000 psi min. 30,000 psi min.
ALLOY 20
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications B473-N08020 A351-CN7M B462-N08020
Unified Numbering System N08020 N08007 N08020
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Chromium 19.00 - 21.00% 19.00 - 22.00% 19.00 - 21.00%
Copper 3.00 - 4.00% 3.00 - 4.00% 3.00 - 4.00%
Manganese 2.00% max. 1.50% max. 2.00% max.
Molybdenum 2.00 - 3.00% 2.00 - 3.00% 2.00 - 3.00%
Nickel 32.00 - 38.00% 27.50 - 30.50% 32.00 - 38.00%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 80,000 psi min. 62,000 psi min. 80,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 35,000 psi min. 25,000 psi min. 35,000 psi min.
REV. 19MAR18
ENGINEERING DATA
MATERIAL REFERENCE DATA
Customer Service (704) 841-6000M-36 www.apollovalves.com
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE BOX QUANTITIES
HASTELLOY
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications B574-C276 A494-CW12MW B564-N10276
Unified Numbering System N10276 N30002 N10276
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Chromium 14.5 - 16.5% 15.5 - 17.5% 14.5 - 16.5%
Molybdenum 15.0 - 17.0% 16.0 - 18.0% 15.0 - 17.0%
Nickel 51.0 - 63.5% 49.2 - 60.0% 51.0 - 63.5%
Tungsten 3.0 - 4.5% 3.75 - 5.25% 3.0 - 4.5%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 100,000 psi min. 72,000 psi min. 100,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 41,000 psi min. 40,000 psi min. 41,000 psi min.
NICKEL
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications B160-N02200 A494-CZ100 B160-N02200
Unified Numbering System N02200 N02100 N02200
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Nickel 99.00% min. 95.00% min. 99.00% min.
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 55,000 psi min. 50,000 psi min. 55,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 15,000 psi min. 18,000 psi min. 15,000 psi min.
NICKEL-COPPER ALLOY (MONEL®)
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING FORGING
ASTM Specifications B164-N04400 A494-M35-1 B164-N04400
Unified Numbering System N04400 N/A N04400
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Copper 28.00 - 34.00% 26.00 - 33.00% 28.00 - 34.00%
Iron 2.50% max. 3.50% max. 2.50% max.
Manganese 2.00% max. 1.50% max. 2.00% max.
Nickel 63.00% min. 60.00% min. 63.00% min.
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 70,000 psi min. 65,000 psi min. 70,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 25,000 psi min. 25,000 psi min. 25,000 psi min.
LEADED BRASS & BRONZE ALLOYS
ITEM PROPERTY BARSTOCK CASTING
ASTM Specification B16 B584
Unified Numbering System C36000 C84400
MAJOR ELEMENTS
Copper 60.0 - 63.0% 78.0 - 82.0%
Tin 2.3 - 3.5%
Lead 2.5 - 3.7% 6.0 - 8.0%
Zinc 33.0 - 37.5% 7.0 - 10.0%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Tensile Strength 25,000 psi min. 29,000 psi min.
Yield Strength 10,000 psi min. 13,000 psi min.
LEAD FREE ALLOYS
ITEM PROPERTY CASTING BARSTOCK
ASTM Specification B30 B927
Unified Numbering System C89836 C27451
MAJOR ELEMENTS
87.0 - 91.0% Copper 61.0 - 65.0%
4.0 - 6.0% Tin
.25& max. Lead 0.25% max.
2.0 - 4.0% Zinc Rem%
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
33,000 psi min. Tensile Strength 55,000 psi Typ.
15,000 psi min. Yield Strength 35,000 psi Typ.
REV. 19MAR18
MATERIAL REFERENCE DATA
ENGINEERING DATA
Customer Service (704) 841-6000 M-37www.apollovalves.com
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE BOX QUANTITIES
DESIGNATION TEMP. RANGE GENERAL DESCRIPTION
-01 (RPTFE) to 450°F
Glass reinforced PolyTetraFluoroEthylene seat seals and packings: most commonly specified seat material. Maintains the chemical
resistance of PTFE with increased resistance to wear and abrasion resulting in longer life.
-21 (UHMWPE) to 180°F
Ultra High Molecular Weight PolyEthylene seats with graphite seals and packings: Offers good abrasion resistance making it suitable
for use in high solids or slurry applications. This seat is frequently specified in services where fluorine off-gassing in even the slightest
amounts is objectionable, services such as food and tobacco processing, and nuclear services. UHMWPE should be used with caution in
the presence of solvents, and the operating torque can be expected to be 30% higher than RPTFE seat materials.
-35 (PTFE) to 400°F
PolyTetraFluoroEthylene (PTFE) seats, seals and packings: general application seat material, exhibiting lowest operating torque and
excellent resistance to chemical attack.
-38 (PEEK) to 550°F
PolyEtherEtherKetone seats with graphite seals and packings: offers a high strength alternative to RPTFE, resistant to creep and cold flow.
This seat offers good abrasion resistance. This material offers similar chemical resistance to PTFE but should be checked on application.
For actuator sizing, consult factory.
-56 (Multifill) to 500°F
Carbon and graphite reinforced PTFE seats, seals and packings: reduced creep and cold flow like any RPTFE but with 20% lower operating
torque than the glass reinforced versions.
-64 (Multifill) to 500°F
Carbon and graphite reinforced PTFE seats, seals and packings: reduced creep and cold flow like any RPTFE but with 20% lower operating
torque than the glass reinforced versions. Includes handle graphics for 250 psig saturated steam.
-65 (Multifill) to 500°F
Carbon and graphite RPTFE seats, graphite seals and packings: reduced creep and cold flow like any RPTFE but with 20% lower operating
torque than the glass reinforced versions. This configuration is also good for steam applications.
-78 (Delrin) to 230°F
Delrin is the homopolymer version of Acetal. The material is both strong and rigid but not brittle making it ideal for many high pressure
applications. It’s a preferred material for use in hydrocarbon systems, oils and gases, but should be used with caution in
-79 (Nylon) to 300°F
Nylon is a polyamide. This material has very good mechanical properties making it ideally suited for many high pressure applications. It’s a